

## Los Angeles Boutique Rental Photography Studio, The Saturn Studios, Set to Open Early 2025

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, November 20, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The photography industry in Los Angeles is about to get a major boost with the opening of The Saturn Studios in early 2025. This boutique photography studio is set to bring a fresh and unique approach to daily studio rentals.

Founded by renowned photographer, Courtney Dailey, The Saturn Studios aims to provide a one-of-a-kind experience for clients. The studio will offer a comfortable, personal shoot experience, leaving the utilitarian studio feel behind.

The Saturn Studios, located in Burbank, CA will also feature state-of-the-art



equipment and a modern, sleek studio space to ensure that creative feel at home and proud to bring thei clients into the space. In addition, the studio will offer custom grip and lighting packages to cater to the specific needs and preferences of each client.

"We are thrilled to announce the opening of The Saturn Studios in early 2025. Our team is dedicated to offering a studio like no other studio in LA. We are excited to bring a fresh and unique perspective to the photography industry in Los Angeles. This space is perfect for Portrait, Beauty, Lifestyle, Family, Bridal and lookbooks." said Courtney Dailey, founder of The Saturn Studios.

The Saturn Studios is currently accepting bookings for early 2025 and beyond. The Saturn Studios is set to become a go-to destination for all photography needs in Los Angeles. For more information and to book a session, visit their website at <u>www.thesaturnstudios.com</u>.

Stay tuned for updates and be sure to follow The Saturn Studios on social media for a sneak peek into their work and behind-the-scenes footage.

Al-generated by www.einpresswire.com/ai

C Dailey Croll Wondergloss Creative +1 323-447-4176 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/758715034

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.